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	Abstract:
	The Inter-American Proposals (IAP) for WTSA-24, developed by the Members States of OAS/CITEL, are presented in this document.
The following proposals to WTSA-24 reflect the priorities of the Member States of OAS/CITEL for ITU‑T over the next study period.
The Member States of OAS/CITEL welcome the opportunity offered by WTSA-24 for in-depth discussions with the other ITU members on the issues to be addressed during the Assembly. To this effect, spokespersons have been designated for each item to act as a point of contact with the other participants of the Assembly in arriving at decisions that can be supported by all ITU members. 
The structure of the IAPs to WTSA-24 and the list of spokespersons for each of the proposals is contained in Annex 1. By definition, an IAP is supported by all the Member States of the Organization of American States.
WTSA-24 is invited to examine and approve the Addendums to this document.

	Contact:
	Maria Celeste Fuenmayor 
Inter-American Telecommunication Commission
	E-mail: mfuenmayor@oas.org 





ANNEX 1
CITEL SPOKESPERSONS FOR IAPs TO BE PRESENTED AT WTSA-24

	[bookmark: _Hlk179793920]IAP No.
	Subject
	CITEL Spokespersons
	e-mail address

	[bookmark: _Hlk176332602]IAP 1
	NOC Res. 87
	Avellaneda, Oscar (Canada)
	oscar.avellaneda@ised-isde.gc.ca

	IAP 2
	NOC Res. 72
	Colman, Ho (Canada)
	colman.ho@ised-isde.gc.ca

	IAP 3
	MOD Res. 96
	Zanon, João (Brazil)
	zanon@anatel.gov.br

	IAP 4
	NOC A-series
	Dekanic, Ena (USA)
	DekanicE@state.gov

	IAP 5
	NOC Res. 95
	Diana Gómez Villa Trapala, Tania (Mexico)
	diana.gomez@ift.org.mx
tania.villa@ift.org.mx

	IAP 6
	NOC Res. 54
	Najarian, Paul (USA)
	NajarianPB@state.gov

	IAP 7
	MOD Res. 70
	Miranda Hernández Gomez, Diana (Mexico)
	miranda.hernandez@ift.org.mx
diana.gomez@ift.org.mx

	IAP 8
	NOC Res. 98
	Crowne, Tyler (USA)
	tcrowe@ntia.gov

	IAP 9
	NOC Res. 1
	Dekanic, Ena (USA)
	DekanicE@state.gov

	IAP 10
	NOC Res. 47
	Risberg, Pearl (USA)
	prisberg@ntia.gov

	IAP 11
	NOC Res. 64
	Risberg, Pearl (USA)
	prisberg@ntia.gov

	IAP 12
	MOD Res. 48
	Merritt, Jason (Canada)
	Jason.Merritt@ised-isde.gc.ca

	IAP 13
	MOD Res. 68
	Gracie, Bruce (Canada)
	bruce.gracie@ericsson.com

	IAP 14
	MOD Res. 99
	Avellaneda, Oscar (Canada)
	oscar.avellaneda@ised-isde.gc.ca

	IAP 15
	MOD Res. 50
	Avellaneda, Oscar (Canada)
	oscar.avellaneda@ised-isde.gc.ca

	IAP 16
	MOD Res. 76
	Colman, Ho (Canada)
	colman.ho@ised-isde.gc.ca

	IAP 17
	NOC Res. 29
	Rutherford, Kelsie (USA)
	Kelsie.Rutherford@fcc.gov

	IAP 18
	MOD Res. 84
	Miranda Hernández Villa Trapala, Tania (Mexico)
	miranda.hernandez@ift.org.mx
tania.villa@ift.org.mx

	IAP 19
	ADD metaverse
	Hirayama, Roberto (Brazil)
	Hirayama@anatel.gov.br

	IAP 20
	MOD Res. 2
	Avellaneda, Oscar (Canada)
	oscar.avellaneda@ised-isde.gc.ca
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